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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:  Comprehension, Writing, Grammar         SUBJECT/GRADE:  1st Grade Reading        DATES:  April 6-10 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of  week 
of April 6-10, 2020 
 
 

Monday (4/6): 

● Read “Jane Goodall” passage 

Tuesday (4/7): 

● Complete writing page “Draw a picture and write some words about a time when 
you showed kindness” 

Wednesday (4/8): 

● Spring Cleaning Retell activity 
○ Read the passage, cut out the pictures, glue/tape in correct order according 

to the story 

Thursday (4/9): 

● Read any book 
○ Make a list of adjectives you read in the book 

Friday (4/10): No School 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

● Writing page about showing kindness 
● Spring cleaning retell activity 
● List of adjectives 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

L.1.1  Demonstrate command of the conventions of standard English grammar and usage 
when writing or speaking. 
RL.1.2  Retell stories, including key details, and demonstrate understanding of their central 
message or lesson. 
W.1.3  Write narratives in which they recount two or more appropriately sequenced events, 
include some details regarding what happened, use temporal words to signal event order 
and provide some sense of closure 
W.1.8  With guidance and support from adults, recall information from experiences or gather 
information from provided sources to answer a question. 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Necessary Materials 
● Jane Goodall passage 
● Writing page about showing kindness 
● Spring cleaning retell activity 
● Any book 
● List of adjectives 

https://flipgrid.com/s/e551e6e1359f
https://flipgrid.com/s/e551e6e1359f
https://flipgrid.com/s/e551e6e1359f


What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Read 20 minutes per day 
● www.starfall.com 
● Make a list of word with long vowels 
● www.storylineonline.net 
● Brain Pop (Comprehension videos) - District Username: bvlynx (email your teacher 

for password) 
Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- Merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Darling- Sarah.Darling@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Grabinski- Jillian.Grabinski@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lindner- Erin.Lindner@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Meier- Heidi.Meier@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Visser- Erin.Visser@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Bisbee- Erin.Bisbee@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Brakke- Brandy.Brakke@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Felder- Sarah.Felder@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Herbers- Cathie.Herbers@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kringen- Merissa.Kringen@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Childress- Jamee.Childress@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Dekker- Sue.Dekker@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Dieren- Megan.Dieren@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Peters- Anne.Peters@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lutz- Alyssa.Lutz@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal: 
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Huska- Teri.Huska@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  It is not necessary for students to print worksheets.  Students can write the answers on a blank piece of paper 
if they do not have access to a printer. 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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Name:

Jane Goodall has spent her life 

showing kindness to chimpanzees. 

She has helped sick chimpanzees 

feel better. She has also created 

safe places for chimps to live. Jane 

has taught many people about the 

importance of taking care of the 

habitat where chimpanzees live.
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When Jane Goodall was a little girl 

her dad gave her a stuffed animal 

chimpanzee named Jubilee. Even as 

a little girl, Jane loved animals. When 

she was 12 years old she started a 

nature club with her sister and 

friends. Jane dreamed of visiting 

Africa when she grew up.

When Jane Goodall became a 

scientist she researched 

chimpanzees and learned many 

things about them. One important 

thing that she learned is that 

chimpanzees use tools. Jane was 

accepted by the chimpanzees, they 

learned to trust her. 

©The Primary Pal & The Character Treewww.charactertree.com



Draw a picture and write some words about a time 
when you showed kindness. 

N a m e :  D a t e :  
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Spring Cleaning

The kids helped with the spring 
cleaning at their house.  First one of the 
girls washed the windows.  Next
another girl vacuumed the carpet.  
Then the boy mopped the kitchen floor.  
Last one of the girls dusted all of the 
furniture.  The house was very clean!

1 2 3 4

The Speech Zone
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